502903762 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAYMENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	08/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYMENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 20380
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6195648
Patent Number:	7266507
Patent Number:	6717527
Patent Number:	7388465
Patent Number:	7359773
Patent Number:	7430471
Patent Number:	6828692
Patent Number:	6870467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110688.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN

SIGNATURE: /Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/23/2014 **Total Attachments: 26** source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page1.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page2.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page3.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page4.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page5.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page6.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page7.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page8.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page9.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page10.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page11.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page12.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page13.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page14.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page15.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page16.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page17.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page18.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page19.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page20.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page21.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page22.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page23.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page24.tif source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page25.tif

source=110688-1PPSCAtoPPSNVandSekurus#page26.tif

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

ELLICKHSU
Deputy Secretary
for Elections

Certified Copy

November 6, 2006

Job Number: Reference Number:

C20061103-2472 00001063851-24

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20060548955-84

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 7 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

Ву

ertification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1 Entity # E0472142006-6 Document Number: 20060548955-84

Date Filed: 8/25/2006 9:53:59 AM In the office of

Da Hilla

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE DRLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

 Name and jurisdiction of organization of each of than four merging entities, check box and required information for each additional entity. 	attach an 81/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the
Payment Protection Systems, Inc.	ne de la composition de la co
Name of merging entity	e de la companya del la companya de
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
	e e
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
	the second secon
Name of merging entity	A STATE OF THE STA
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	Name and the latter of the lat
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Payment Protection Systems, Inc.	•
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

PATENT REEL: 033372 FRAME: 0357

Historia Seathary a Sina Wy Hispania (17) Historia (1) listo



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200) Page 2

LINOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE LINE OW! Y

	A Mari
	Attn: 1
	c/o:
2) (0)	Experience of the control of the con
3) (Choose	one;
X The	undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent
enf	ity (NRS 92A.200).
□ The	h sandaminumid danidaan Alaska wilau afamainan baa baan adama da ka
eni i	undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent dome ity (NRS 92A.180)
411	is the amount
4) Owner's	approval (NRS 92A.200Vootions a. h. or c must be used as applicable, for each antib
	approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity
there at	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank si
there at	
there at contain	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity):
there at contain	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank si ing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from
there at contain	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from
there ar contain (a) Owner	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank si ing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from
there at contain (a) Owner Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from he of merging entity, if applicable
there at contain (a) Owner Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from e of merging entity, if applicable e of merging entity, if applicable
there at contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from he of merging entity, if applicable he of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank aling the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sing the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank aling the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank aling the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable
there ar contain (a) Owner Nam Nam	e more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank at ling the required information for each additional entity): 's approval was not required from the of merging entity, if applicable



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.bix

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a California corporation
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and the second of the second o
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	And the second
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or,
	and the second s
	Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation
	Name of surviving entity, if applicable
* Unless otherw	ise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all
min masters than	beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

PATENT REEL: 033372 FRAME: 0359

The rock Secretary of Contactal Manager 1993 Architectus



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6768 Website: secretaryofstate,biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

A	pproval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160);
-	The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
	Management of the second of th
1	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	the state of the s
ı	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	The same of the sa
Ì	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and the second of the second o
Ì	Name of merging entity, if applicable
6	and, or;
	the second of th
1	Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevade Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/05/05



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
294 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 584 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amend article	ments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	
****	the first of the second of the	
1		
į		
i i		
1		
İ		
		1
1		:
,		
***	***************************************	
	The property of the property o	
6) Location	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b);	
	A THE OF MANAGE TOP BY	
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;	
ш	(a) the grap bigg of meridia is arraction.	
or,		
X	(h) The entire plan of manage to an electrical	
يكا	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving	
	corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office	
	address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A 200).	
	(into our Leon).	
7) Effects	re date (optional)": SEPTEMBER 1, 2006	
	The state of the s	

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate tees.

The artificial codes of Blago 1995 Herry 2004 Reviews on 1970/1999



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a Californ	ities, check box and attach an on for each additional entity.):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of meeting entity Signature	Chief Executive Officer Title	8/21/06 Date
Name of merging entity	The second secon	
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	and the second of the second o	Million (An an ann an a
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	The second secon	m so . v

*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

The said Six arise एक्ट Strain फेर्ड के कुछ, प्राक्ति स्थलका १५ । वर्गकारी



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 264 Morth Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada \$1701-4298 (775) 844 5768 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS \$24,200) Page 6

ABOVE SPACE IN FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

sheet containing the required information in Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a California	_ -	·	
Name of merging entity		- N - ProAssessment	
Signature	Chief Executive Officer		
	Title	Date	
Name of merging entity	Allege of the second of the se		
Signature	Title	Date	er 4+2+1
Name of merging entity		MERCANISA SERVICE DE LA COMPUNE DE LA COMPUN	
Signature	Table	Date	
Name of merging entity	* ** *** *** ****	i	
Signature	And the support of th		
- Agrica Care	Title	Date	
Payment Protect Systems, Inc., a Nevada corpor	ation.		
Name of surviving entity	professional communication and make make a second communication and communication an	The Late of the second second	
Signature	Director	AUGALE	. (

* The articles of merget must be stored by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230): Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this fiting to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate less.

Novidu Recovery of Francisco Secretory CAS Period on Pariods

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF PAYMENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to authority conferred by Section 603(a) of the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL"), the undersigned stockholders (the "Stockholders"), of Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), do hereby waive all notice of the time, place and purposes of a meeting of the Stockholders of the Company and hereby adopt the following resolutions and take the following actions, which resolutions and actions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a meeting of the Stockholders duly called and held pursuant to the CGCL:

Approval of the Merger

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Corporation have previously approved the merger of the Corporation, with and into Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Merger Sub"), with Merger Sub being the surviving corporation and remaining a wholly owned subsidiary of Sekurus, Inc, a Nevada corporation, upon the terms and conditions approved by the Board of Directors (the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, pursuant to Section 603(a) of the California General Corporate Law, the Merger and all of the transaction, terms and conditions contemplated thereby be are, approved and adopted in every respect.

This Written Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one original Written Consent, and in the event that any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile signature page were an original thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

THIS WRITTEN CONSENT, signed by the Stockholders having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to authorize the actions set forth in the foregoing resolutions, shall be effective as of the 5th day of July, 2006, and shall be filed with the minutes of the Stockholders.

Date: July 5, 2006

Michael Simon

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF PAYMENT PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to authority conferred by Section 603(a) of the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL"), the undersigned stockholders (the "Stockholders"), of Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), do hereby waive all notice of the time, place and purposes of a meeting of the Stockholders of the Company and hereby adopt the following resolutions and take the following actions, which resolutions and actions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a meeting of the Stockholders duly called and held pursuant to the CGCL:

Approval of the Merger

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Corporation have previously approved the merger of the Corporation, with and into Payment Protection Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Merger Sub"), with Merger Sub being the surviving corporation and remaining a wholly owned subsidiary of Sekurus, Inc, a Nevada corporation, upon the terms and conditions approved by the Board of Directors (the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, pursuant to Section 603(a) of the California General Corporate Law, the Merger and all of the transaction, terms and conditions contemplated thereby be are, approved and adopted in every respect..

This Written Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one original Written Consent, and in the event that any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile signature page were an original thereof.

KENZY CORP.

. У. <u>— / — С</u>

Title: PASSINGNI

Date: 7/17/06

SEBT

Date: July 15, 2006

Name: FRANK Simon Title: TRUSTEE

Date: $\frac{7/24/06}{}$

Romisch Family Trust

Date: 7/15/06

MUTUR BORNISCH

Name: ARDETH ROTMISCH

Title: TRUSTEE

8



Date: 7/18/06

Mel Farr

5

Date: July 17 2006

BELL FAMILY TRUST

Ву:

Title:

9

Date: $\frac{7/24/06}{}$

Kon Mueller
Ron Mueller

PEOPLE RESOURCES

Date: 72 806

By:

Name ASHLEY HERNDON Title: PRESIDENT

11

(SEn+ Via fax 9/8/06)

Slaus Defuden

Blaise Alexander

12

TOTAL P.02

DAVIS SEELEY FINANCIAL GROUP

Date: $\frac{7/20/06}{}$

y:

Title:

13

THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST

Date: 7/15/06

By: Ward Shorm Mame: WARD B. THOMPSON

Title: TRUSTEE

June R. Thompson GWEN R. THOMPSON Trustee SHERMAN FAMILY TRUST

Date: 7 17 06

By: Of my H Shortman

Fitle: Trustee

Date: 7/14/06

Kim Cole

Date: <u>7-20-06</u>

Brianne Simon

22

Date: 7-10-06

Mylw Cuningham

Adriane Cunningham

FERRANTE FAMILY TRUST

Date: 7-17-05

Name: Rightham Personte Title: Prestee

18